HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS – ATE
1 www.semtech.com
Edge649
Octal Pin Electronics
Driver/Receiver
Description Features
Functional Block Diagram
Applications

HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS – ATE
Edge649
Ordering Information
Contact Information
Semtech Corporation
High-Performance Division
10021 Willow Creek Rd., San Diego, CA 92131
Phone: (858)695-1808  FAX (858)695-2633
rebmuNledoM rebmuNledoM rebmuNledoM rebmuNledoM rebmuNledoM egakcaP egakcaP egakcaP egakcaP egakcaP
JPB946E CCLPniP-86
MVE946MVE eludoMnoitaulavE946egdE
15 2000 Semtech Corp. www.semtech.com
HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS – ATE
Edge649
Revision History
Current Revision Date:  December 17, 2001
Previous Revision Date:  October 28, 1996
#egaP emaNnoitceS noisiveRsuoiverP noisiveRtnerruC
4 noitpircseDtiucriC 1elbaT segnaRdlohserhTetadpU
11 dednemmoceR
snoitidnoCgnitarepO
:eteleD
egatloVtuptuOhgiHrevirD
egatloVtuptuOwoLrevirD
gniwStuptuOrevirDlatoT
egatloVdlohserhTrevieceR
5.1+DDV:niM,ylppuSrewoPevitisoPgolanA
5.6:niM,ylppuSrewoPgolanAlatoT
0.2+DDV:niM,ylppuSrewoPevitisoPgolanA
0.7:niM,ylppuSrewoPgolanAlatoT
21 scitsiretcarahCCD :ddA egatloVhgiHrevirD
egatloVwoLrevirD
ecnadepmItuptuOrevirD
:eteleD moordaeHrevirD
:eteleD gniwSegatloVtuptuO
egatloVhgiHrevirD
EEV:niM,Am1±@
6+EEV,Am521±@
egqtloVwoLrevirD
CCV:xaM,Am1±@
6–CCV:xaM,Am521±@
leveLegatloVhgiHrevirD
3+EEV:niM,Am1±@
7+EEV,Am521±@
leveLegqtloVwoLrevirD
3–CCV:xaM,Am1±@
7–CCV:xaM,Am521±@
ecnadepmItuptuOrevirD
DBT:xaM,Am1±@
21:xaM,Am521±@
ecnadepmItuptuOrevirD
04:xaM,Am1±@
71:xaM,Am521±@
5.1–CCV:xaM,leveLdlohserhTrevieceR 5.3–CCV:xaM,leveLdlohserhTrevieceR
,52+:pyT,001–:niM,egatloVtesffOrevieceR
001:xaM
,54:pyT,002–:niM,egatloVtesffOrevieceR
002:xaM
31 scitsiretcarahCCA :ddA snoitidnoCtseTCA